
 

 

Court File No.: CV-24-00721560-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 
 

EQUITABLE BANK 

Applicant 

- and - 

EQUITYLINE SPV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

 
Respondent 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at October 2, 2024) 

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
100 Wellington Street West 
Suite 3200, TD West Tower 
Toronto ON  M5K 1K7 
 
Rebecca L. Kennedy (LSO# 61146S) 
Email: rkennedy@tgf.ca  
 
Derek Harland (LSO# 79504N) 
Email: dharland@tgf.ca   
 
Tel: 416-304-1616 
Fax: 416-304-1313 
 
Independent Counsel to the Receiver 

mailto:rkennedy@tgf.ca
mailto:dharland@tgf.ca
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AND TO: KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.  
220 Bay St. Suite 1300,  
Toronto, ON  M5J 2W4 
 
Noah Goldstein 
Tel: 416-844-4842 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com  

Mitch Vininsky 
Tel: 416-932-6013 
Email: mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com  

Tony Trifunovic 
Tel: 416-932-6013 
Email: ttrifunovic@ksvadvisory.com   

Receiver 

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto ON  M5J 2T9 

Robb English (LSO# 19862F) 
Tel: (416) 865-4748 
Email: renglish@airdberlis.com  

Miranda Spence (LSO# 60621M) 
Tel: (416) 865-3414 
Email: mspence@airdberlis.com  

Counsel to the Receiver and the Applicant, Equitable Bank 

AND TO: FRIEDMANS LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
150 Ferrand Drive, Suite 800 
Toronto, ON  M3C 3E5 

Judy Hamilton (LSO# 39475S) 
Tel: (416) 649-4462 
Fax: (416) 497-3809 
Email: jh@friedmans.ca  

Lawyers for the Respondent, EquityLine SPV Limited Partnership 

mailto:ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:ttrifunovic@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:renglish@airdberlis.com
mailto:mspence@airdberlis.com
mailto:jh@friedmans.ca
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AND TO: EQUITYLINE SPV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
550 Highway 7 East, Suite 338 
Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 3Z4 

Sergiy Shchavyelyev 
Tel: (416) 939-6376 
Email: sergiy@equitylinemic.com  

Respondent 

AND TO: EQUITYLINE SPV GP INC. 
550 Highway 7 East, Suite 338 
Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 3Z4 

Sergiy Shchavyelyev 
Tel: (416) 939-6376 
Email: sergiy@equitylinemic.com  

 

AND TO: EQUITYLINE SERVICES CORP. 
550 Highway 7 East, Suite 338 
Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 3Z4 

Sergiy Shchavyelyev 
Tel: (416) 939-6376 
Email: sergiy@equitylinemic.com  

 

AND TO: EQUITYLINE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT CORPORATION 
550 Highway 7 East, Suite 338 
Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 3Z4 

Sergiy Shchavyelyev 
Tel: (416) 939-6376 
Email: sergiy@equitylinemic.com  

 

mailto:sergiy@equitylinemic.com
mailto:sergiy@equitylinemic.com
mailto:sergiy@equitylinemic.com
mailto:sergiy@equitylinemic.com
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AND TO: EQUITYLINE FINANCIAL CORP. 
550 Highway 7 East, Suite 338 
Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 3Z4 

Sergiy Shchavyelyev 
Tel: (416) 939-6376 
Email: sergiy@equitylinemic.com  

 

AND TO: DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP 
6000-100 King Street West  
Toronto, ON  M5X 1E2 

Bruce Darlington (LSO# 25310K) 

Tel: (416) 365-3529 
Email: bruce.darlington@dlapiper.com  

Tudor Carsten (LSO# 47766V) 

Tel: (416) 365-3505 
Email: tudor.carsten@dlapiper.com  

Lawyers for Computershare Trust Company of Canada 

AND TO: TERRY WALMAN 
202-1240 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5R 2A7 

Tel:  (416) 961-3809 

Email: terry@terrywalman.com  

Lawyer for EquityLine Services Corp. 

AND TO: ADAIR GOLDBLATT BIEBER LLP 
3200- 401 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2Y4 

Geoffrey Adair, K.C. 
 
Tel:  (416) 476-8195 
Email: gadair@agbllp.com 
 
Lawyers for Margaret Jank 

mailto:sergiy@equitylinemic.com
mailto:bruce.darlington@dlapiper.com
mailto:tudor.carsten@dlapiper.com
mailto:terry@terrywalman.com
mailto:gadair@agbllp.com
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AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY CANADA 
151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5C 2W7 

Email: osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca  

AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 

Department of Justice of Canada 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  

AND TO: MINISTER OF FINANCE  
Legal Services Branch 
Revenue Collections Branch – Insolvency Unit 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2X6 
 
Pat Confalone; Sandra Palma 
Tel: (416) 954-6514 
Email: pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca; Sandra.palma@cra-arc.gc.ca  

mailto:osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca
mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca
mailto:Sandra.palma@cra-arc.gc.ca


 

 

EMAIL SERVICE LIST 

rkennedy@tgf.ca; dharland@tgf.ca; ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; 
mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com; ttrifunovic@ksvadvisory.com; renglish@airdberlis.com; 
mspence@airdberlis.com; jh@friedmans.ca; sergiy@equitylinemic.com; gadair@agbllp.com; 
terry@terrywalman.com; osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca; 
Sandra.palma@cra-arc.gc.ca; bruce.darlington@dlapiper.com; tudor.carsten@dlapiper.com 

mailto:rkennedy@tgf.ca
mailto:dharland@tgf.ca
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mailto:terry@terrywalman.com
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mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
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